502533974 10/16/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2579313

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAF SIMONS	10/10/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHRISTIAN DIOR COUTURE, S.A.
Street Address:	30 AVENUE MONTAIGNE
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75008

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29462728

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (212)336-8001

 Phone:
 212-336-8000

Email: ptodocket@arelaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: PHILIP H. GOTTFRIED, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 90 PARK AVENUE, 21ST FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30200/352
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PHILIP H. GOTTFRIED, ESQ.
Signature:	/Philip H. Gottfried/
Date:	10/16/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment30200252#page1.tif source=Assignment30200252#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031414 FRAME: 0400 \$40.00 29462728

30200/352

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I Raf Simons (hereinafter "the Assignor"), a citizen of Belgium, having an address at 30 Avenue Montaigne, Paris, 75008 France, have invented a new and useful design for a HANDBAG, for which an application for United States Design Letters Patent was filed August 7, 2013 and has received Application Serial No. 29/462,728, and for which WIPO Registration No. DM/080289 was filed on February 27, 2013; and

WHEREAS, Christian Dior Couture, S.A. (hereinafter "the Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of the Republic of France, having a principal place of business at 30 Avenue Montaigne 75008 Paris, France, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention described therein, and each and every patent that can be issued on said application and on said invention in the United States of America and in its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign to the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application, the aforesaid invention, and each and every patent that may be issued on the aforesaid invention and application in the United States of America, and in its territories and possessions and also in all countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms for

551223.1

- 1 -

30200/352

which a patent or patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held

and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner For Patents to issue

any and all Letters Patent on the aforesaid invention or resulting from the aforesaid application

directly to the Assignee.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignee and its successors to apply for a patent

or patents directly in its own name upon the aforesaid invention wherever the same is permitted

by law, and also assigns, sells, transfers and sets over unto the Assignee and its successors all

priority rights under the aforesaid application.

Assignor further covenants to execute all additional instruments and to do all

things necessary to carry out the purpose of this instrument, at the expense of the Assignce and

its successors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has signed this Assignment on this

day of American

Raf Simons

551223.1

RECORDED: 10/16/2013

PATENT REEL: 031414 FRAME: 0402